2023 - 2024 Calendar and Tuition Schedule

Saturdays

9:00 am - 11:00 am Language Class
11:00 am -12:00 pm “Third Hour” Cultural Class

Fall 2023 Semester
9/9/2023 - 1/6/2024

Spring 2024 Semester
3/2/2024 - 6/15/2024

Tuition for 2023 - 2024 School Year
(Fall and Spring Semesters)

As a not-for-profit organization, NWCS is able to keep its tuition and
fees low, while continuing to provide quality instruction in Mandarin.

By check $775, $20 Materials, $40 Books
By Paypal $800, $20 Materials, $40 Books
Registration Fee $25 per family

Sibling, Early-bird, and NWCS teacher discounts apply
Inquire at info@nwcsny.org for more information.

9/30/2023 Last day to withdraw, full refund, only book and registration fees deducted.
10/14/2023 Last day to withdraw with 50% refund. Book and registration fees deducted.




NWCS SCHEDULE FOR 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR - REVISED

Week #

0

1

10
11

No school

12

13
14

No school

Date

9/2/2023

9/9/2023

9/16/2023
9/23/2023

9/30/2023

10/7/2023

10/14/2023

10/21/2023
10/28/2023
11/4/2023

11/11/2023
11/18/2023

11/25/2023

12/2/2023

12/9/2023
12/16/2023

12/23/2023

No school 12/30/2023

Notes

Teachers Conference (2B &
&)

Semester begins (122 H)
OPEN HOUSE

Last day to withdraw only
book and registration fees
deducted

Last day to withdraw with
50% refund
Parent/Teacher Conference
(RKE)

Midterm Exams (Hi#2)
Fire Drill

Photo Day

Thanksgiving Break

Finals (Hi7K ), Rehearsal
Holiday

Holiday

Week #

No School

10

11

No School

12
13

14

15

Date

2/24/2024

3/2/2024

3/9/2024
3/16/2024

3/23/2024

3/30/2024

4/6/2024

4/13/2024
4/20/2024
4/27/2024

5/4/2024
5/11/2024

5/18/2024

5/25/2024

6/1/2024
6/8/2024

6/15/2024

6/22/2024

Notes

Teachers Conference (ZXEffi
ez
= uit)

Semester begins (122 H)

Spring Break

Parent/Teacher Conference
(REE)

Midterm Exams (EiH &)
Speech/writing contest (3&

wRBIFLLE)

General Meeting (2HIKSE)
Open House

Memorial Day
ACS Conference (FEERER
Fg)

Final Exam (HBRZ)
End-of-Year Celebration (H

RER)

Snow Day

15

16

1/6/2024

1/13/2024

Graduation, New Year
Celebration (3 HEBEFE
BHER)

Snow day




