

2023 - 2024 Calendar and Tuition Schedule

Saturdays 9:00 am - 11:00 am Language Class 11:00 am -12:00 pm "Third Hour" Cultural Class

Fall 2023 Semester

9/9/2023 - 1/6/2024

No school on 11/25/2023, 12/23/2023, and 12/30/2023 Make-up Day 1/13/2024

Spring 2024 Semester

3/2/2024 - 6/15/2024

No school on 3/30/2024 and 5/25/2024

Make-up Day 6/22/2024

Tuition for 2023 - 2024 School Year

(Fall and Spring Semesters)

As a not-for-profit organization, NWCS is able to keep its tuition and fees low, while continuing to provide quality instruction in Mandarin.

By check \$775, \$20 Materials, \$40 Books By Paypal \$800, \$20 Materials, \$40 Books Registration Fee \$25 per family

Sibling, Early-bird, and NWCS teacher discounts apply Inquire at info@nwcsny.org for more information.

9/30/2023 Last day to withdraw, full refund, only book and registration fees deducted. 10/14/2023 Last day to withdraw with 50% refund. Book and registration fees deducted.

NWCS SCHEDULE FOR 2023-2024 SCHOOL YEAR - REVISED

FALL SEMESTER (秋季學期)			SPRING SEMESTER (春季學期)		
Week #	Date	Notes	Week #	Date	Notes
0	9/2/2023	Teachers Conference (教師會 議)	0	2/24/2024	Teachers Conference (教師 會議)
1	9/9/2023	Semester begins (開學日) OPEN HOUSE	1	3/2/2024	Semester begins (開學日)
2	9/16/2023		2	3/9/2024	
3	9/23/2023		3	3/16/2024	
4	9/30/2023	Last day to withdraw only book and registration fees deducted	4	3/23/2024	
5	10/7/2023		No School	3/30/2024	Spring Break
6	10/14/2023	Last day to withdraw with 50% refund Parent/Teacher Conference (家長會)	5	4/6/2024	
7	10/21/2023	Midterm Exams (期中考) Fire Drill	6	4/13/2024	Parent/Teacher Conference (家長會)
8	10/28/2023		7	4/20/2024	Midterm Exams (期中考)
9	11/4/2023	Photo Day	8	4/27/2024	Speech/writing contest (演 講及寫作比賽)
10	11/11/2023		9	5/4/2024	
11	11/18/2023		10	5/11/2024	
No school	11/25/2023	Thanksgiving Break	11	5/18/2024	General Meeting (學期大會) Open House
12	12/2/2023		No School	5/25/2024	Memorial Day ACS Conference (美東華校 年會)
13	12/9/2023		12	6/1/2024	
14	12/16/2023	Finals (期末考), Rehearsal	13	6/8/2024	
No school	12/23/2023	Holiday	14	6/15/2024	Final Exam (期末考) End-of-Year Celebration (期末慶祝)
No school	12/30/2023	Holiday	15	6/22/2024	Snow Day
15	1/6/2024	Graduation, New Year Celebration (畢業典禮暨新年 聯歡)			
16	1/13/2024	Snow day			